ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolutio	n Request	Date of Request	: 11/3/22		
1.	Type of Request:								
\boxtimes	Contract	☐ Intergov	vernmental	Agreement (IG	A) Rezoning	z/Text Amendment			
	Dedication/Vacation	_	iation/Sup	· ·					
		∐ Арргорг	iation/Supj	piementai		nange			
Ш	Other:								
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the ty acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)							est: grant		
	Approves Contract Execution for a new hard bid construction contract with SEMA Construction, Inc. for 2022 Wastewater Infrastructure Program Support, Contract # 202263906								
3.	3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure								
4.	Contact Person:								
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution				Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council				
	Name: Aaron McMich	nael		Name:	Jason Gallardo				
	Email: <u>aaron.mcmich</u>	ael@denvergov.o	rg	Email:	jason.gallardo@	denvergov.org			
6.	contract designed to support the implementation of the Wastewater Infrastructure Improvement Projects and/or Programs. This contract will be composed of multiple events and used on an as-needed basis. Maximum contract amount is \$2,000,000.00 (contract amount is no guarantee of work). City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Not assigned yet.								
7.	City Council District: Citywide								
0.	8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**								
		T 1	· · · · · ·	1 h. M	-1-4i T				
D	volution/Dill N1	10 b	e completed	l by Mayor's Legi					
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:									

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Construction										
Vendor/Contractor Name: SEMA Construction, Inc. Contract control number: 202263906										
										Location: Citywide
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>amended</u> dates): Two (2) years										
										Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$2,000,000.00
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount							
	Current Contract Amount	<i>(B)</i>	(A+B)							
	(A)									
	\$2,000,000.00	Enter if applicable	\$2,000,000.00							
	Command Constant of Town	Added Time	New Ending Date							
	Current Contract Term NTP+2 years	Enter if applicable	New Ending Date NTP+2 years							
and/or Programs. Work performed will include but is not limited to: replacement of sanitary and storm sewer infrastructure Infrastructure Program systems support and/or development; cured-in-place lining for water, storm, and sanitary infrastructure; work is open channel waterways; environmental site investigation and/or early construction activities; negotiating early site access an agreements; structural rehabilitation of manholes, inlets, and other wastewater infrastructure, installation or stabilization of concret flatwork, street infrastructure, or subgrades; promoting storm drainage in the City Right-of-way, City parks, or other City owner facilities and land; utility relocation and coordination; compliance with regulations including the American Disability Act; other work to satisfy City obligations under State, Federal, and Army Corp issued permits or other City agreements associated with Infrastructure Projects involving new construction, water quality, and drainage way improvements. This contract will be composed of multiple event and used on an as-needed basis. Contract term is two years and the maximum contract amount is \$2,000,000.00 (contract amount is negurantee of work).										
	ractor selected by competitive pr		vhy not?							
	-	the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No								
	ds: 72400/C5061000/PRJ-10001									
Is this contrac	ct subject to: W/MBE 🖂	DBE SBE XO101 ACDI	BE 7%							
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts):	7%Click or tap here to enter text.							
Who are the s Engineering	subcontractors to this contract?	Rodriguez Construction Org., L.L.C. (R	DZ Build), Smith Environmental, Wave							
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tean								
Resolution/Bil	l Number:	Date En	tered:							